

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10741/2023

Life Insurance Corporation Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mohammad Ismail Khan S/o Late (Shri) Jammaludeen

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arun Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Prakhar Agarwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

14/03/2024

Counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply to the writ petition.

Time sought for is granted.

List on 08.04.2024.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J