

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10741/2023

Life Insurance Corporation Of India & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Mohammad Ismail Khan S/o Late (Shri) Jammaludeen

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arun Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

23/08/2024

Vide orders dated 14.03.2024 & 08.04.2024, time was granted to counsel for respondent to file reply.

It appears from the record that reply has not been filed. Today, none appeared on behalf of the respondent.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to respondent to file reply.

List this case after four weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

CHARU SONI /92